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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Tuesday, 5 September Executive Board ECB 

 ECB Legal Conference on “Shaping a new legal order for Europe: 
a tale of crises and opportunities” – welcome address 

ECB 

Wednesday, 6 September Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 7 September Governing Council ECB 

Sunday, 10 September Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

 Meeting with Vice-Chair of US Federal Reserve System,               
Mr Stanley Fischer, on global economic and financial issues 

Basel 

Monday, 11 September BIS – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 12 September Executive Board ECB 

 European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) Steering Committee 
teleconference  

By phone 

Friday, 15 September Eurogroup Tallinn 

 Informal ECOFIN Tallinn 

Tuesday, 19 September Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with HRH Henri, Grand Duke of Luxembourg – courtesy 
visit 

ECB 

Wednesday, 20 September Macroprudential Forum, Governing Council and Supervisory 
Board members 

ECB 

 Governing Council ECB 

 Welcome address at the vernissage of exhibition “Contemporary 
art from Cyprus” 

ECB 
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Thursday, 21 September General Council ECB 

 ESRB General Board ECB 

 Second ESRB annual conference – speech on “Building on the 
achievements of post-crisis reforms”  

ECB 

Friday, 22 September Henry Grattan Lecture Series at Trinity College Dublin – speech 
on “Youth unemployment in the euro area” 

Dublin 

Monday, 25 September  Quarterly Hearing before the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament  

Brussels 

 Meeting with Member of German Parliament, Mr Gregor Gysi, on 
European issues 

ECB 

Tuesday, 26 September Executive Board ECB 

 Luncheon with Peterson Institute for International Economics 
(PIIE), on forthcoming conference at PIIE on “Rethinking 
Macroeconomic Policy IV” 

ECB 

 Meeting with German Council of Economic Experts, on current 
economic topics 

ECB 

 Meeting with Fondazione De Sanctis, on its activities  ECB 
 


